
 

HOME GAMES IN BOLD 

 

FORT WASHAKIE HIGH SCHOOL 

Varsity Basketball 

2024-2025 

 

 
Thurs/Fri/Sat December 12, 13, 14 Native American Classic-Billings TBA 

Thurs/Fri December 20 & 21 Foothills Classic - WIHS  TBA 

Thursday January 9  FARSON    4/5:30 

Friday  January 10  ENCAMPMENT   4/5:30 

Friday  January 17  SARATOGA    4/5:30 

Saturday January 18  COKEVILLE    12/1:30 

Tuesday January 21  @ Lander    4/5:30 

Friday  January 24  @ Encampment    4/5:30 

Thursday January 30  @ Saratoga    4/5:30 

Saturday February 1  @ Little Snake River   4/5:30 

Tuesday February 4   ST. STEPHENS   4/5:30 

Saturday February 8  LITTLE SNAKE RIVER  12/1:30 

Thursday February 13  @ Farson    4/5:30 

Saturday February 15  @ Cokeville    12/1:30 

Tuesday February 18  DUBOIS    5:30/7 

Thursday February 20  WYOMING INDIAN   4/5:30 

Th/Fr/Sat Feb. 27,28, Mar 1 1A Regional Tournament @ Lander TBA  

Th/Fr/Sat Mar. 6,7,8  1A State Tournament @ Casper     TBA 


